the City authorities to hasten payments so that interest at 6 per cent. may be saved. 

The committee recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding seven hundred and eighty-six thousand dollars 
($786,000), being the City's share (three-quarters) of a total of one million and 
forty-eight thousand dollars ($1,048,000), to provide means for acquiring lands and 
interests therein and defraying expenses incidental thereto by The Bronx Parkway 
Commission in connection with preserving the waters of the Bronx River from 
pollution. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of chapter 594 of the Laws of 1907, as amended by chapter 757 of the Laws of 
1913, hereby approves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to 
an amount not exceeding seven hundred and eighty-six thousand dollars ($786,000), 
being the City's share (three-quarters) of a total of one million and forty-eight 
thousand dollars ($1,048,000), to provide means for acquiring lands and interests 
therein and defraying expenses incidental thereto by the Bronx Parkway Comrhis-
sion in connection with preserving the waters of the Bronx River from pollution, and 
that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen